70 05D5 Th



## INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

Telephones: (033) 2577 6927 /

2575-2251

Fax

: +(91)(33) 2577 6033

E-mail : ceaf@isical.ac.in



203 BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD KOLKATA 700 108, INDIA

No.CAF/21-A/31/2014-2015/ 324 22 July, 2014

Shri H.K.Sachdeva 7/108, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Dear Sir.

With reference to your RTI application dated 16.06.2014, received by the CPIO on 23.06.2014 and your letter dated 19.07.2014 alongwith the copying charge in response to CPIO's letter No. CAF/21-A/31/2014-2015/300 dated 14.07.2014, the information, as sought for, are furnished below:-

Information sought		Information supplied	
A.	Please supply copy of complete 3 <sup>rd</sup> RA Bill passed by Head Delhi Centre pertaining to electrical work of construction of PJ Hostel at ISI Delhi Centre. Electrical work agency: Sushma Engineers.	Available document enclosed	
В,	Please supply copy of complete 3rd RA Bill passed by Head Delhi Centre pertaining to civil work of construction of PJ Hostel at ISI Delhi Centre. Civil work agency: H.K. Sachdeva	-do-	
C.	Please provide date of suspension of Sh. V. Bandhu, Engineer Civil, ISI Delhi Centre.	26.03.2012	
D.	Please provide date of termination of Sh. V. Bandhu, Engineer Civil, ISI Delhi Centre.	29.04.2013	
E.	Please supply copy of list of documents handed over to Sh. S S Sethi, pertaining to construction of Mess Building and allied works at ISI Delhi Centre by Mr. V Bandhu after his suspension.	List of documents specifically handed over to Sh. S.S. Sethi is not available.	
F.	Please supply copy of list of documents handed over to Sh. S S Sethi, pertaining to construction of Mess Building and allied works at ISI Delhi Centre by Mr. V Bandhu after his termination.	No record available.	
G.	Was theoretical consumption statement prepared by Sh. T Narayanaswamy for the work of deployment of pipes around playfield.	No record available.	
Н.	Please supply copy of theoretical consumption statement verified by Sh. T. Narayanaswamy for the work of deployment of pipes around playfield.	-do-	
1.	Please refer to Pg. No. 1 of 22 "New Committee Minutes of Meeting in March 2012 (Plus Tech	No record available.	



	Details)" (supplied by CPIO). As per para 3 of this document "It was decided by the committee that the contractor be called for discussion to find out whether he would be willing to carry out the retrofitting measures" Please supply copy of letters written to M/S A2Z Constructions directing him to attend office for discussions as recommended by the committee.	
J.	Please 7th RA Bill pertaining to construction of Mess Building and allied works at ISI Delhi Centre, which as per recommendation of Sh. S S Sethi, DCE, "Yes "A' above. Admissible payment may be released by A/C officer after satisfying the audit points / query etc." Please provide list of audit points / query which are satisfied by accounts officer before releasing the payment. You are requested to supply only audit points / query and not the copy of bill.	
K.	Please refer to document dt. 2/11/11 (handing over by Engineer Civil / taking over by Consultant Engineer) please provide "H. Approved draft agreement, J. Letter for ISI WEB AR/1/2011 and K. Comparative statement approved by C. Authority dated 11-05-2011."	a) Approved draft agreement enclosed b) Enclosed c) Enclosed
L.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where as per point no. 2, advance has been issued to S.K. Contractors during the period 1.4.2008 – 31.3.2009. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by M / S S.K. Contractors and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	No record of bills/cash memos against material purchased available.
M.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where in as per point no. 2, advance has been issued to Rupa Engineering works, during the period 1.4.2008 – 31.3.2009. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by Rupa Engineering works and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	-do-
N.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where in as per point no. 2, advance has been issued to Sushma Engineers, during the period 1.4.2008 – 31.3.2009. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by Sushma Engineers and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	-do-
0.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where in as per point no. 2, advance has been issued to H K Sachdeva, during the period 1.4.2008 – 31.3.2009. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by H K Sachdeva and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	-do- The documents should be in possession of the applicant if submitted to ISI.
P.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where in as per point no. 2, advance has	No record of bills/cash memos against material purchased available.



	been issued to Saini Brothers, during the period 1.4.2009 – 31.3.2010. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by Saini Brothers and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	
Q.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where in as per point no. 2, advance has been issued to Raj electrical works, during the period 1.4.2009 – 31.3.2010. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by Raj electrical works and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	-do-
R.	Please refer to DO/20736A dated 2 <sup>nd</sup> May, 2013 from Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director to Sh. H K Sachdeva where in as per point no. 2, advance has been issued to M/S A2Z Constructions, during the period 1.4.2009 – 31.3.2010. Please provide copies of bills / cash memos of material purchased by M/S A2Z Constructions and submitted to ISI for grant of advance as per this DO / 20736A.	-do-

Your RTI application dated 16.06.2014, received by the CPIO on 23.06.2014 and your letter dated 19.07.2014 alongwith the copying charge in response to CPIO's letter No. CAF/21-A/31/2014-2015/300 dated 14.07.2014, is disposed off. Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director of the Institute at the above address is the Appellate Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Central Public Information Officer

Coly to: - Bof. S. P. Das. Head; Delhi Centre.